Charter for the awarding of the Konrad Duden Prize of the City of Mannheim 
dated 25.02.1975 

The City of Mannheim endows a Konrad Duden Prize which is awarded once every three years in 
accordance with the following regulations. 

Item 1 
The Konrad Duden Prize carries prize money of EUR 12,500 (twelve thousand five hundred euro). 

Item 2 
Nominations for the Konrad Duden Prize shall not be invited. Bids for the prize are not permitted. 

Item 3 
Considered for the award are persons who have performed outstanding service for the German 
language. The Prize can be awarded to any one person only a single time